

UGREEN

WIRELESS CAR CHARGER

Modell: C0256 | P/N: 40118

User Manual | Benutzerhandbuch | Manuel de l'utilisateur
Manual do usuário | Manuale utente | Προηγμένο
90310978 | 9 696 01 | 9 696 01 | 9 696 01

www.ugreen.com | info@ugreen.com

Product Overview

DE: Product Overview | FR: Détail du Produit | ES: Detalles del producto
IT: Introduzione al Prodotto | RU: Обзор продукта | CN: 产品简介
EN: Product Overview | ES: Descripción del producto | DE: Produktübersicht
SE: Produkt Översikt | PL: Przegląd Produktu

L

EN: USB-C Power Supply

FR: USB-C Stromversorgungs

ES: USB-C Fuente de Alimentación

IT: USB-C Alimentatore Elettrico

RU: Питание USB-C

EN: USB-C Alimentador

ES: USB-C Alimentador

DE: USB-C Stromversorgungs

SE: USB-C Laddare

PL: Zasilacz USB-C

R

EN: USB-C Charging Hub

FR: Hub de Chargement USB-C

ES: Hub de Carga USB-C

IT: Hub di Ricarica USB-C

RU: Зарядный Хаб USB-C

EN: USB-C Charging Hub

ES: Hub de Carga USB-C

DE: USB-C Ladehub

SE: USB-C Laddningscentral

PL: Centrala Ładunkowa USB-C

①	DE: Clop	②	DE: Winxien Chongqing
②	SE: Clop	③	DE: Dr. Rufen Liedchen
③	FR: Clop	④	DE: Am de Chong ping
④	ES: Picca	⑤	ES: Am de Chong Inval
⑤	IT: Clop	⑥	IT: Am di Ricca di Wini
⑥	RU: Clop (clop clop clop)	⑦	RU: Clop (clop clop clop)
⑦	JP: Clop	⑧	JP: Clop (clop clop clop)
⑧	KR: Clop	⑨	JP: Clop (clop clop clop)
⑨	NL: Clop	⑩	DE: Am de Chong Inval
⑩	SE: Klamra Fart	⑪	NL: M. Grandis: Oplady
⑪	PL: Pincusi	⑫	SE: T. Riden: L. L. L.
⑫		⑬	JP: Clop (clop clop clop)
⑬	DE: Am de Chong Inval	⑭	DE: Am de Chong Inval
⑭	FR: Clop	⑮	DE: Am de Chong Inval
⑮	ES: Dracis	⑯	DE: Am de Chong Inval
⑯	IT: Dracis	⑰	DE: Am de Chong Inval
⑰	RU: Dracis (dracis dracis)	⑱	DE: Am de Chong Inval
⑱	JP: Dracis (dracis dracis)	⑲	DE: Am de Chong Inval
⑲	KR: Dracis	⑳	DE: Am de Chong Inval
⑳	NL: Dracis	㉑	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉑	SE: Dracis	㉒	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉒	PL: Dracis	㉓	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉓		㉔	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉔		㉕	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉕		㉖	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉖		㉗	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉗		㉘	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉘		㉙	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉙		㉚	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉚		㉛	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉛		㉜	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉜		㉝	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉝		㉞	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉞		㉟	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㉟		㊱	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊱		㊲	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊲		㊳	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊳		㊴	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊴		㊵	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊵		㊶	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊶		㊷	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊷		㊸	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊸		㊹	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊹		㊺	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊺		㊻	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊻		㊼	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊼		㊽	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊽		㊾	DE: Am de Chong Inval
㊾		㊿	DE: Am de Chong Inval

- ① **EV**: Touch Button
- ② **EV**: Touch-Back
- ③ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ④ **EV**: Backlight
- ⑤ **EV**: Pushman a Sintonizzatori
- ⑥ **EV**: Compendio sistema
- ⑦ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑧ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑨ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑩ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑪ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑫ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑬ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑭ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑮ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑯ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑰ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑱ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑲ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ⑳ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉑ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉒ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉓ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉔ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉕ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉖ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉗ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉘ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉙ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉚ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉛ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉜ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉝ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉞ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㉟ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊱ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊲ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊳ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊴ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊵ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊶ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊷ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊸ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊹ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊺ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊻ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊼ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊽ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊾ **EV**: Touch-Back
- ㊿ **EV**: Touch-Back

The diagram illustrates the correct and incorrect ways to hold the phone. The correct way is shown with the thumb and index finger, while the incorrect way is shown with the thumb and middle finger. The text 'Correct' and 'Incorrect' are written next to the respective diagrams.

[illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible]

19. 2. Passare le mani e le braccia completamente dentro la custodia e girare la manovella in senso orario.

JP: 2. 両手両腕を完全に手袋の中に入れ、ハンドルを右に回す。

20. 2. 調整ボタンを押し下げる。ボタンを押すと、調整ボタンの下に「ON」の表示が出る。

JP: 2. 調整ボタンの下にあるボタンを押す。ボタンを押すと、調整ボタンの下に「ON」の表示が出る。

21. 2. 7-8 cm (3 inch) below the axle position on the arm to the outside of the elbow to the upper arm.

JP: 2. 7-8 cm (3 inch) below the axle position on the arm to the outside of the elbow to the upper arm.

22. 2. Try to fit the rollers' knobs' perfectly against the upper arm area.

JP: 2. Try to fit the rollers' knobs' perfectly against the upper arm area.

23. 2. Dobro i równomiernie rozciągnij rękawice dylatacyjne, chwytając je, gdy kciuki są na wysokości ramienia.

JP: 2. Dobro i równomiernie rozciągnij rękawice dylatacyjne, chwytając je, gdy kciuki są na wysokości ramienia.

24. 2. When you are now seated, slowly pull up over the arms to the upper arm.

JP: 2. When you are now seated, slowly pull up over the arms to the upper arm.

25. 2. When the Arm is disengaged from the rollers, it stays in its lock position. The Arm is locked in its position.

JP: 2. When the Arm is disengaged from the rollers, it stays in its lock position. The Arm is locked in its position.

26. 2. Connect the cable to the cable, remove completely the belt before using telephone.

JP: 2. Connect the cable to the cable, remove completely the belt before using telephone.

— 11 —

EX 3. Casando se appoggi su rocce, semplicemente alla s
gradienza in un'area dove non puoi più andare a
di C. E. C. E. C.

EX 4. Quando la sua auto è di fermata, ogni semplice
transito per fermare il telefono.

EX 5. A una sua ragazza si rammenta, spesso rammenta
un'idea nuova, semplice.

EX 6. 3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46-47-48-49-50-51-52-53-54-55-56-57-58-59-60-61-62-63-64-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-100-101-102-103-104-105-106-107-108-109-110-111-112-113-114-115-116-117-118-119-120-121-122-123-124-125-126-127-128-129-130-131-132-133-134-135-136-137-138-139-140-141-142-143-144-145-146-147-148-149-150-151-152-153-154-155-156-157-158-159-160-161-162-163-164-165-166-167-168-169-170-171-172-173-174-175-176-177-178-179-180-181-182-183-184-185-186-187-188-189-190-191-192-193-194-195-196-197-198-199-200-201-202-203-204-205-206-207-208-209-210-211-212-213-214-215-216-217-218-219-220-221-222-223-224-225-226-227-228-229-230-231-232-233-234-235-236-237-238-239-240-241-242-243-244-245-246-247-248-249-250-251-252-253-254-255-256-257-258-259-260-261-262-263-264-265-266-267-268-269-270-271-272-273-274-275-276-277-278-279-280-281-282-283-284-285-286-287-288-289-290-291-292-293-294-295-296-297-298-299-300-301-302-303-304-305-306-307-308-309-310-311-312-313-314-315-316-317-318-319-320-321-322-323-324-325-326-327-328-329-330-331-332-333-334-335-336-337-338-339-340-341-342-343-344-345-346-347-348-349-350-351-352-353-354-355-356-357-358-359-360-361-362-363-364-365-366-367-368-369-370-371-372-373-374-375-376-377-378-379-380-381-382-383-384-385-386-387-388-389-390-391-392-393-394-395-396-397-398-399-400-401-402-403-404-405-406-407-408-409-410-411-412-413-414-415-416-417-418-419-420-421-422-423-424-425-426-427-428-429-430-431-432-433-434-435-436-437-438-439-440-441-442-443-444-445-446-447-448-449-450-451-452-453-454-455-456-457-458-459-460-461-462-463-464-465-466-467-468-469-470-471-472-473-474-475-476-477-478-479-480-481-482-483-484-485-486-487-488-489-490-491-492-493-494-495-496-497-498-499-500-501-502-503-504-505-506-507-508-509-510-511-512-513-514-515-516-517-518-519-520-521-522-523-524-525-526-527-528-529-530-531-532-533-534-535-536-537-538-539-540-541-542-543-544-545-546-547-548-549-550-551-552-553-554-555-556-557-558-559-560-561-562-563-564-565-566-567-568-569-570-571-572-573-574-575-576-577-578-579-580-581-582-583-584-585-586-587-588-589-590-591-592-593-594-595-596-597-598-599-600-601-602-603-604-605-606-607-608-609-610-611-612-613-614-615-616-617-618-619-620-621-622-623-624-625-626-627-628-629-630-631-632-633-634-635-636-637-638-639-640-641-642-643-644-645-646-647-648-649-650-651-652-653-654-655-656-657-658-659-660-661-662-663-664-665-666-667-668-669-670-671-672-673-674-675-676-677-678-679-680-681-682-683-684-685-686-687-688-689-690-691-692-693-694-695-696-697-698-699-700-701-702-703-704-705-706-707-708-709-710-711-712-713-714-715-716-717-718-719-720-721-722-723-724-725-726-727-728-729-730-731-732-733-734-735-736-737-738-739-740-741-742-743-744-745-746-747-748-749-750-751-752-753-754-755-756-757-758-759-760-761-762-763-764-765-766-767-768-769-770-771-772-773-774-775-776-777-778-779-780-781-782-783-784-785-786-787-788-789-790-791-792-793-794-795-796-797-798-799-800-801-802-803-804-805-806-807-808-809-810-811-812-813-814-815-816-817-818-819-820-821-822-823-824-825-826-827-828-829-830-831-832-833-834-835-836-837-838-839-840-841-842-843-844-845-846-847-848-849-850-851-852-853-854-855-856-857-858-859-860-861-862-863-864-865-866-867-868-869-870-871-872-873-874-875-876-877-878-879-880-881-882-883-884-885-886-887-888-889-890-891-892-893-894-895-896-897-898-899-900-901-902-903-904-905-906-907-908-909-910-911-912-913-914-915-916-917-918-919-920-921-922-923-924-925-926-927-928-929-930-931-932-933-934-935-936-937-938-939-940-941-942-943-944-945-946-947-948-949-950-951-952-953-954-955-956-957-958-959-960-961-962-963-964-965-966-967-968-969-970-971-972-973-974-975-976-977-978-979-980-981-982-983-984-985-986-987-988-989-990-991-992-993-994-995-996-997-998-999-1000-1001-1002-1003-1004-1005-1006-1007-1008-1009-1010-1011-1012-1013-1014-1015-1016

LED Indication

ON: LED Anzeigen | FR: Indicateur LED | ES: Indicador LED | DE: LED-Anzeige | NL: LED-aanwijzing | IT: Indicatore LED | PT: Indicador LED | RU: Светодиодный индикатор | PL: Wyświetlacz LED | SV: LED-indikator | DK: LED-indikator | FI: LED-indikaattori | SE: LED-indikator | NO: LED-indikator | IS: LED-indikator | PT: Indicador LED | RU: Светодиодный индикатор | PL: Wyświetlacz LED | SV: LED-indikator | DK: LED-indikator | FI: LED-indikaattori | SE: LED-indikator | NO: LED-indikator | IS: LED-indikator

DE:

Working Status	LED Indicator Status
Power on	Lights green and goes off
Standby	Solid green
White charging	Flash green

DE:

Arbeits Status	LED Anzeigen Status
Einschalten	Das grüne LED ist an und dann das
Beim Aufladen	grün blinken an
	Das Grün steht

- 13 -

Model LED V1.0 LED3-Ti- P Description Normal power LED3 Normal charge Abnormal charge Beschreibung Normal Ladungszustand Normaler Ladungszustand Abnormaler Ladungszustand	FR État du Fonctionnement Normal Pendant la charge État de l'Indicateur LED S'allume en vert et s'éteint Vert fixe Vert clignotant ES <table border="1"> <tr> <th>Estado</th> <th>Estado de Indicador</th> </tr> <tr> <td>Encendido</td> <td>Se ilumina en verde y se apaga</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cargando</td> <td>La luz verde parpadea constantemente</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td>La luz verde parpadea rítmicamente</td> </tr> </table> IT <table border="1"> <tr> <th>Stato di Lavoro</th> <th>Stato di LED Indic.</th> </tr> <tr> <td>Accensione</td> <td>Si accende in verde e si spegne</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td>Verde fisso</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Durante la Ricarica</td> <td>Lampogina in verde clippicante</td> </tr> </table>	Estado	Estado de Indicador	Encendido	Se ilumina en verde y se apaga	Cargando	La luz verde parpadea constantemente		La luz verde parpadea rítmicamente	Stato di Lavoro	Stato di LED Indic.	Accensione	Si accende in verde e si spegne		Verde fisso	Durante la Ricarica	Lampogina in verde clippicante
Estado	Estado de Indicador																
Encendido	Se ilumina en verde y se apaga																
Cargando	La luz verde parpadea constantemente																
	La luz verde parpadea rítmicamente																
Stato di Lavoro	Stato di LED Indic.																
Accensione	Si accende in verde e si spegne																
	Verde fisso																
Durante la Ricarica	Lampogina in verde clippicante																

ID	Description
Administración normal	
Charge normale	
Charge anormale	
Charge anormale	

LE	Description
Administración normal	
Charge normale	
Charge anormale	

Estad	Description
Administración normal	
Costo normal	
Costo anormal	

Estad	Description
Administración normal	
Costo normal	
Costo anormal	

[illegible]

Indicator Status	Beskrivning
Green or on pass list	Normalt fungerande
Yellow	Normalt ledning
Orange	Normalt ledning
Red	Normalt ledning

Estado Indicador LED	Descripción
Señal en su interior y exterior	Normalmente iluminado
Señal en su exterior	Normalmente iluminado
Señal en su exterior	Normalmente iluminado
Señal en su exterior	Normalmente iluminado

[illegible]

Troubleshooting

SE (Hardware) | IM (FQ) | ES (QA) | ET (Reduction)
TW (Noise Suppression) | TS (QA) | DE (Noise Reduction) | JVC (JVC)
JVC (JVC) | JVC (JVC) | JVC (JVC) | JVC (JVC) | JVC (JVC)
P (Acoustic Noise) | P (Acoustic Noise)

EN

1. **How to ensure that your phone wireless charging is working?**
 - Please ensure that your phone supports wireless charging before using.
 - Support charging the phone that with non-metal protective case and the case does not exceed 5mm thick.
 - The charger will detect and turn off the power automatically if the phone is not detected within 10 minutes after charging. The product will resume charging when removing the phone.
2. **Why does the wireless charger gets hot while charging?**
 - Energy losses of electromagnetic conversion exist during charging. In part of them we intend to transfer, it is a normal phenomenon.
3. **What should be noted while charging?**
 - Please disconnect power supply in time after fully charged.
 - Please avoid to avoid continuous heating.
 - Please turn off the background APP when charging the phone.

- 29 -

1. **Was kann man an normale Probleme beim Laden lösen?**

- Bitte auf die bei der Verwendung sicher, dass das Telefon vollständig aufgeladen ist.
- Überprüfen Sie das Aufladen des Telefons in einem anderen Ladegerät, um sicherzustellen, dass die Ladung nicht auf 55 mm.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob das Ladegerät korrekt und sicher angeschlossen ist, wenn sich merkwürdige Probleme im Ladenbereich zeigen. Wenn Sie noch weiter abgibt, wenn die Ladung entfernt wird.

2. **Warum wird das kabellose Ladegerät beim Laden heiß?**

- Beim kabellosen Energielieferung über elektromagnetische Induktion, wird die Ladung in Wärme umgewandelt, es ist ein normaler Prozess.

3. **Was ist beim Laden zu beachten?**

- Bitte trennen Sie das Gerät nach dem vollständigen Aufladen ab. Wenn Sie das Telefon während des kabellosen Energielieferung zu vermeiden.
- Bitte vermeiden Sie das Energielieferung auf Oberflächen, die aus Holz, Stein, Keramik oder Kunststoff bestehen.

16.

1. **Comment résoudre les problèmes de charge sans fil anormale ?**

- Veuillez s'assurer que votre téléphone reçoit une charge à l'arrêt. Vérifiez que le téléphone est complètement chargé.
- Vérifiez la charge du téléphone dans un autre chargeur pour vous assurer que la charge est correcte.
- Vérifiez que le chargeur est correctement et fermement connecté au téléphone, si le problème persiste, veuillez contacter le service client.

2. **Comment résoudre les problèmes de charge sans fil anormale ?**

- Lors de la transmission d'énergie sans fil, l'énergie est convertie en chaleur, ce qui est un processus normal.

3. **Quelles précautions doivent être prises lors de la charge sans fil ?**

- Veuillez débrancher l'appareil après une charge complète.
- Évitez d'utiliser l'appareil pendant la transmission d'énergie sans fil.
- Évitez de charger l'appareil sur des surfaces en bois, en pierre, en céramique ou en plastique.

17.

1. **Comment résoudre les problèmes de charge sans fil anormale ?**

- Veuillez s'assurer que votre téléphone reçoit une charge à l'arrêt. Vérifiez que le téléphone est complètement chargé.
- Vérifiez la charge du téléphone dans un autre chargeur pour vous assurer que la charge est correcte.
- Vérifiez que le chargeur est correctement et fermement connecté au téléphone, si le problème persiste, veuillez contacter le service client.

2. **Comment résoudre les problèmes de charge sans fil anormale ?**

- Lors de la transmission d'énergie sans fil, l'énergie est convertie en chaleur, ce qui est un processus normal.

3. **Quelles précautions doivent être prises lors de la charge sans fil ?**

- Veuillez débrancher l'appareil après une charge complète.
- Évitez d'utiliser l'appareil pendant la transmission d'énergie sans fil.
- Évitez de charger l'appareil sur des surfaces en bois, en pierre, en céramique ou en plastique.

[illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible]

2. Dlaczego izolowania bezprzewodowa nagrzewa się podczas ładowania?
 - Przy energii kinetycznej elektronów przemieszczających się w polu elektrycznym powstaje ciepło, które w nich nagrzewa przewodnik i nie pozwala na normalną jego pracę.
3. Na co należy zwrócić uwagę podczas ładowania?
 - Przyczyną niebezpiecznej pracy są zbyt duże prądy przy ładowaniu, szczególnie, jeśli w sieci jest napięcie napięciowe.
 - Poprawna konstrukcja izolacji, wybór i grubość dielektryka i drutu.

- 21 -

Specifications	
Input	9V=2A, 9V=2A, 12V=2A
Output Power	150W Max
Compatible Phone	4.7"-6.7"
Thickness of Air Vent Blades	2-4 mm
Q Wireless Charging Output	15W/7.5W/5W

Notes

Section 1 FR notes | ES notes | ET notes | IT notes | NL notes
 中文讲义 | 中文资源 | 日语讲义 | 韩语讲义 | 泰语讲义

Section 2 FR video | ES video | ET video | IT video | NL video

D1

Do not put cast magnetic objects as metal, magnetic or ferromagnetic things near any of the devices causing an abnormal change or product damage.

Do not use the product in the following circumstances: high temperature, humidity or strong magnetic fields (e.g. in a hospital, near a power line or a transformer).

Do not use unapproved or incompatible power adapter charging cable, faulty power line, extension or other devices.

D6

Liegen Sie keine magnetischen Gegenstände wie Metalle oder Halbleitervorrichtungen in der Nähe des Ladegeräts oder des Produkts, da dies zu einer abnormalen Ladung oder Beschädigung des Produkts führen kann.

Produktionsumgebung zu vermeiden.

Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in Umgebungen mit hoher Temperatur, Feuchtigkeit oder starken magnetischen Feldern (z.B. in einem Krankenhaus, in der Nähe von Stromleitungen oder Transformatoren).

Schlagen Sie niemals oder vibrieren Sie das Produkt nicht, oder Schließen Sie an ungenehmigte oder inkompatible Ladegeräte, Stromkabel, Verlängerungen oder andere elektrische Geräte an.

D7

Ne pas placer d'objets magnétiques tels que les métaux, les bandes magnétiques ou les objets ferromagnétiques à proximité des chargeurs ou des produits, car cela peut entraîner une charge anormale ou des dommages au produit.

N'utilisez pas le produit dans les conditions suivantes : haute température, humidité ou champs magnétiques puissants (par exemple, dans un hôpital, à proximité d'une ligne électrique ou d'un transformateur).

N'utilisez pas le produit avec des alimentations, des câbles de charge, des rallonges ou d'autres appareils non approuvés ou incompatibles.

[illegible][illegible][illegible]

FCC Emission Classifications
 Class I B (Radiating)
 Class II (Non-Radiating)
 Class II (Non-Radiating)

FCC Statement

This device complies with the following FCC rules:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference that may be received, including interference that may cause abnormal operation.

(3) This device must be designed to prevent the equipment from generating interference.

This equipment complies with the FCC's radio frequency interference requirements for Class B digital devices. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference to other licensed communication equipment.

This equipment generates or uses radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used properly, it may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If interference does occur, you may be required to correct the interference at your own expense.

the receiving antenna.
The distance between the equipment and receiver, and its output are a circuit different from the receiver.
The receiver is connected to an experienced radio/TV technician for

calibrated to meet general RF exposure
can be used in portable exposure
indicators.

— 35 —